THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA #: *A-3

AGENDA DATE: June 13, 2017

SUBJECT:

Approval to Proclaim June 2017 as Immigrant Heritage Month in Stanislaus County

BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:

2017-287

No.

On motion of Supervisor _ Withrow _ and approved by the following vote	 1
Ayes: Supervisors: Olsen, Withrow,	Monteith, and Vice-Chairman DeMartini
	one
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: C	hairman Chiesa
	one
1) X Approved as recommen	ded
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4) Other:	

MOTION:

PAM VILLARREAL, Assistant Clerk

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors

Urgent O Routine



BOARD AGENDA #: *A-3

AGENDA DATE: June 13, 2017

CEO CONCURRENCE:

4/5 Vote Required: Yes O No O

SUBJECT:

Approval to Proclaim June 2017 as Immigrant Heritage Month in Stanislaus County

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. Proclaim June 2017 as Immigrant Heritage Month in Stanislaus County.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

Phone number: 209-525-4494

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Date: June 13, 2017			2017-287		
On motion of Supervisor	Withrow	Seconded by Supervisor	Olsen		
and approved by the following vote,					
Ayes: Supervisors:	Olsen, Withrow, Monteith, Vice-Chairman DeMartini				
Noes: Supervisors:	None				
Excused or Absent: Supervise	ors: Chairman Ch	iesa			
Abstaining: Supervisor:	None				

THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED:

Item # *A-3

PROCLAIMING JUNE 2017 AS IMMIGRANT HERITAGE MONTH

WHEREAS, generations of immigrants from every corner of the globe have built our country's economy and created the unique character of our nation; and,

WHEREAS, immigrants continue to grow businesses, innovate, strengthen our economy, and create American jobs in Stanislaus County; and,

WHEREAS, immigrants have provided the United States with unique social and cultural influence, fundamentally enriching the extraordinary character of our nation; and,

WHEREAS, immigrants have been tireless leaders not only in securing their own rights and access to equal opportunity, but have also campaigned to create fairer and more just society for all Americans; and,

WHEREAS, despite these countless contributions, the role of immigrants in building and enriching our nation has frequently been overlooked and undervalued throughout our history and continuing to the present day.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors, does hereby proclaim the month of June 2017 as Immigrant Heritage Month.

ATTEST: PAM VILLARREAL, Assistant Clerk Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors, State of California